210
igus®
e-chain
systems®
	● Easy and fast filling
	● All-rounders - small, medium -
e-chains® and e-tubes
	● e-tubes - protection

"E" - split crossbar along outer radius
"Z" - split crossbar along the inner radius
Order key
Series / Type
Width index (depends on Ba)
Color index (standard black)
Color Order index
Black Standard .0
Silver-gray Special color .31
White Special color .1
Grey-white Special color .1S
Color Order index
Orange Special color .2
Yellow Special color .4
Light gray Special color .14
Order index for color options
Black e-chains® ready to ship in 24 - 48hrs.*
Above special colors upon request.
Options with order keys | Examples based on series E200
2173D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more u www.igus.com/e-zchain
E-Z chain | Options and Order keys
E03 E-Z chain | Series E03 | Product Range
Smallest applications, simply press cables in
Version E | Series E03 | "easy" design, split crossbar along the outer radius
Part No.
Version E
Bi Ba R Available bend radii Weight
in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) lbs/ft. (kg/m)
E03.05.R .01) .20 (5) .34 (8.7)  |  0.39 (010) |  0.47 (012) |  0.59 (015) | 0.71 (018) | 1.10 (028) | ≈ 0.020 (0.03)
E03.07.R .02) .28 (7) .42 (10.7)  |  0.39 (010) |  0.47 (012) |  0.59 (015) | 0.71 (018) | 1.10 (028) | ≈ 0.026 (0.04)
E03.10.R .02) .39 (10) .54 (13.7)  |  0.39 (010) |  0.47 (012) |  0.59 (015) | 0.71 (018) | 1.10 (028) | ≈ 0.033 (0.05)
1) Crossbars do not overlap. Gap = .04" (1mm)       2) Crossbars do not overlap. Gap = .08" (2mm)
Ba*: pin dimension approx. .1 - .12" (0.1 - 0.3mm) wider.
Complete Part No. with required radius (R). Example: E03.05.028.0
.55
(14)
.39
(10)

Moving end (outer link)
Fixed end (inner link)
060.10.12PZ.A1 Order example
  to indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
With integrated strain
relief tiewrap plates
Full set
Series
2253D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more u www.igus.com/e-zchain
E-Z chain | Series E06·Z06 | Accessories E06
Z06
R .71 (018) 1.10 (028) 1.50 (038)
H 2.01 (51) 2.80 (71) 3.58 (91)
D 1.89 (48) 2.28 (58) 3.68 (68)
K 3.54 (90) 4.72 (120) 5.91 (150)
.87
(22)
.59
(15)
H
H
 -
 .5
9
(1
5)
.5
9
(1
5)
R
D S/2
S
H
F
 =
 H
 +
 .3
9
(1
0)
Moving end
Fixed end
Version E | Series E065 | "easy" design, split crossbar along the outer radius
Version Z | Series Z065 | "easy" design, split crossbar along the inner radius
0
0
0
FLG
FLB
Fi
ll w
eig
ht
 lb
s/
ft
Unsupported length in ft FLB / FLG
Length of travel S in ft
1.64 3.28 4.92
.82 1.64 2.46
.17
.34

The complete chainfix range with ordering options  From page 1418
Mounting brackets, polymer | Pivoting | Locking
2050.34PZB.A1 Order example
  to indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
With integrated strain
relief tiewrap plates
Full set
Series
2333D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more u www.igus.com/e-zchain
E200
Z200E-Z chain | Series E200·Z200 | Accessories
R 1.57 (040)* 2.36 (060) 2.95 (075) 3.94 (100) 4.92 (125**)
H 4.69 (119) 6.26 (159) 7.44 (189) 9.41 (239) 11.38 (289)
D 4.13 (105) 4.92 (125) 5.51 (140) 6.50 (165) 7.48 (190)
K 7.48 (190) 9.84 (250) 11.81 (300) 14.96 (380) 17.91 (455)
The required clearance height: HF = H + .59 in. (15 mm) with .20 lbs/ft (0.3 kg/m) fill weight.
*This radius is only available for the E16-2,, Z16-2, Z16-4 Series
**This radius is only available for the E16-3, E16-5, E16-6, E16-7, Z16-2 and Z16-4 Series
1.50
(38)
1.20
(30.5)
H
 H
  -
 1
.5
3
(3
9)
1.
53
(3
9)
R
D S/2
S
H
F
=
H
 +
 .5
9
(1
5)
Moving End
Fixed End
Version E | Series E16 | "easy" design, split crossbar along the outer radius
Version Z | Series Z16 | "easy" design, split crossbar along the inner radius
0 1.64 3.28 4.92
.34
.67
1.01
0
0 3.28 6.56 9.84
FLG
FLB